SIN

10

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
JOBS IN TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in shipping

area ofSpecial Bar Mill.

CAPITAL REPAIR OF 60 MW TG

TURBINE.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
FOR OPERATIONAL WORKS IN
CASSETTE PREPARATIONAREA
OF STRUCTURAL MILL

REPAIR OF MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENTS IN

FINISHINGAREA SPECIAL BAR

MILL.

Hard facing and Maintenance
welding in Sinter Plant (Part-8)

for2018-19.

MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE
WORKS PERTAINING TO
CRANES, VENTILATION
SYSTEMSAND FIRE FIGHTING
SYSTEMS OF WRM-2

ELECTRICAL MODIFICATION
AND REPAIR CONTRACT OF
WATER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.

Safety valveseat cutting and
lapping of TPP Boilers.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE
FOR OPERATIONAL WORKS IN
COLOUR CODING,STICKERING,
TAGGING AND PAINTING OF
MATERIAL OF STRUCTURAL

MILL.

Mode of
purchase

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

LIMITED

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

)

13.37

83.22

37.35

119.74

74.38

12.82

22.98

28.61

4.56

50.95

Tendered
Cost(Lakhs)

12.56

83.01

34.00

77.98

75.26

13.25

19.29

27.55

4.00

50.86

%age
above/
below
Est

-6.07

-0.25

-8.97

-34.88

1.18

3.39

-16.06

-3.70

-12.28

-0.19

PO No.

4410002746

4410002747

4410002748

4410002749

4410002750

4410002751

4410002752

4410002753

4410002754

4410002755

LOI Date

01.11.2018

01.11.2018

01.11.2018

02.11.2018

03.11.2018

05.11.2018

05.11.2018

06.11.2018

06.11.2018

07.11.2018

Agency
Code

200024

200164

206151

200035

200204

200090

200201

200129

208324

204495

Page 1 of 12

Agency Desc

RADHA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JAYALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

SYNERGY
POWER (P) LTD.

ABDUL
RASHEED

ORION

ENTERPRISES

SRIDIVYA
CONSTRUCTION
S

KUMAR

FABRICATORS &

ERECTORS

SRINIVASA

ENGINEERING &

co

GOLDEN
ENGINEERING
WORKS

LV
ENTERPRISES

Date of start

24.11.2018

11.11.2018

05.11.2018

03.11.2018

10.11.2018

13.11.2018

11.01.2019

27.12.2018

15.11.2018

01.12.2018

End of Date

23.11.2019

10.11.2019

30.09.2019

02.11.2019

09.11.2019

12.11.2019

10.01.2020

26.12.2019

14.09.2019

30.11.2019

Dept Sec

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

TPP-
MECHANICAL

STM-OPN

SBM-MECH

SP-
MECHANICAL

WRM-2-
MECHANICAL

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

TPP-
MECHANICAL

STM-OPN

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002887

2600002332

2600003006

2600002770

2600002427

2600002757

2600002857

2600002830

2600002444

2600001821

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

REPAIR OF
TOCBs,STRUCTURAL AND
WELDING WORKS IN LMMM
"Cleaning of coking coal
reclaiming conveyors stream
and coal stockyardand beds,
yard conveyors and equipment
etc in RMHP coal

Hot line water washing of 220
KV Switch yard equipments
andinterconnecting
Transmission lines at
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant.

RETREADING AND REPAIR OF
TYRES OF EARTH MOVING
EQUIPMENTS &VEHICLES OF
FMD

Repair and Rewinding of one
315 KW LOCP HT motor stator
of RMHP andtwo630 KW SGP
HT motor stators of BF for ERS

Electrical Repair jobs in CDCP-
1&2 Chambers & CapitalRepairs
in Chambers of CDCP in
CO&CCP.

Electrical Repair jobs in CDCP-3
& 4 Chambers & CapitalRepairs
in Chambers of CDCP in
CO&CCP.

Preventive Maintenance &
Condition Monitoring of all
ElectricalEquipments in
Batteries 3 & 4.

Annual Maintenance Contract
for SPM make instruments

Preventive Maintenance &
Condition Monitoring of all
ElectricalEquipments in
Batteries 1 & 2.
TECHNOLOGICAL CLEANING
JOBS OF EQUIPMENTS /
VEHICLES OF FMD

Mode of

purchase

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

NOMINA

TION

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

25.04

87.36

86.91

59.57

29.12

10.77

10.09

15.11

3.14

15.07

14.10

%age

Tendered above/
Cost(Lakhs) below

Est

21.24 -15.16

7790 -10.83

86.81 -0.12

62.55 5.00

24.40 -16.20

8.84 -17.91

8.28 -17.91

10.66 -29.43

3.14 0.00

10.64 -29.43

14.10 0.00

PO No.

4410002756

4410002757

4410002758

4410002759

4410002760

4410002761

4410002762

4410002764

4410002765

4410002766

4410002767

LOI Date

08.11.2018

09.11.2018

12.11.2018

13.11.2018

13.11.2018

13.11.2018

13.11.2018

15.11.2018

15.11.2018

15.11.2018

16.11.2018

Agency
Code

200107

200131

200475

200320

208550

200141

208483

200193

203591

200129

200052
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Agency Desc

SG
CONSTRUCTION

T AHEGDE

LUSTRE
ENGINEERING
CORPORATION

SUNDARAM
INDUSTRIES
PRIVATE LTD

Indian
Engineering
Company

DURGA
ELECTRICAL &
ELECTRONIC
PRODU

CHINNI PRASAD
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SUJA
ENTEPRISES

SPM
INSTRUMENT
INDIA PVT. LTD.

SRINIVASA

ENGINEERING &
co

S KRISHNA

Date of start

15.11.2018

16.11.2018

01.12.2018

19.11.2018

26.11.2018

19.11.2018

19.11.2018

26.11.2018

20.11.2018

26.11.2018

13.04.2019

End of Date

14.11.2019

15.11.2019

30.11.2019

18.11.2019

25.05.2019

18.11.2019

18.11.2019

25.10.2019

19.11.2019

25.10.2019

12.04.2020

Dept Sec

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

RMHP-

OPERATION

DNW

FMD

ERS

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

TECH SERV-
MECH

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

FMD

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002760

2600002687

2600002823

2600002612

2600002782

2600002894-1

2600002894-2

2600002844-1

2600003120

2600002844-2

2600002850

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB



SIN

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

MAINTENANCE WORKS OF
INSTRUMENTATION SYSTEMS
IN THE EXPANTION AREAS
OFSINTER MACHINE-3,
ROLLING MILLS, ASP, CRMP
AND RMHP [PART

Unloading and Dozing of ESP
Dust & Lime Dust in Sinter Plant-

1.

Repair / Reclamation of vlves,

PCM Rollers &

Technologicalassistance in

UERS(ES&F)

Refractory Lining Jobs of SMS-I
and SMS-1], Rolling Mills and

AlliedUnits.

CAPITAL REPAIR WORKS OF
WAGON TIPPLERS IN RMHP

(OT &CT)

Cutting, Bagging & Loading of
solid Pitch in Coal Chemical

Plant.

Civil Maintenance jobs (Inside
the plant) of WMD.

REWINDING OF ARMATURE
COILS AND REPLACEMENT OF
COMMUTATOR OF 209
KWSTRAIGHTNER DC MOTORS

OF MMSM

Peripheral cleaning works of
CO&CCP Batteries.

Common shutdown jobs, Capital
repair jobs and Maintenance of
HeatExchangers in Utilities

Department

Repair/Modification for up
keeping of Electrical
equipments of UTILITIES dept

Estimated
Mode of Cost(Lakhs
purchase )
OPEN 221.69
OPEN 81.96
OPEN 27.19
OPEN 218.04
OPEN 26.84
OPEN 71.96
OPEN 54.61
OPEN 11.34
OPEN 137.52
SHORT
OPEN 27.98
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 14.58
TENDER

%age
Tendered above/
Cost(Lakhs) below
Est
232.45 4.85
2890 -64.74
2686 -1.22
218.04 0.00
26.64 -0.75
6890 -4.26
54.56  -0.09
9.40 -17.11
126.06 -8.33
27.98 0.00
1452 -0.45

PO No.

4410002768

4410002769

4410002771

4410002772

4410002773

4410002774

4410002775

4410002776

4410002777

4410002778

4410002779

LOI Date

16.11.2018

16.11.2018

19.11.2018

19.11.2018

20.11.2018

20.11.2018

22.11.2018

22.11.2018

22.11.2018

23.11.2018

23.11.2018

Agency
Code

200093

200371

200208

200080

200064

200022

208511

204539

206272

200259

200029
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Agency Desc

CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

SUNITHA
PADMASRI
ENTERPRISES
DELMET
COATINGS
PRIVATE
LIMITED

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

CLT
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

P DHANANJAYA
REDDY

PYDIMAMBA
INDUSTRIES
ENGINEERS &
co

MAHALAKSHMI
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

P. A
CONSTRUCTION

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SRI VIDYA
CONSTRUCTION
WORKS

Date of start

08.12.2018

26.11.2018

21.11.2018

01.12.2018

22.11.2018

01.12.2018

06.12.2018

15.12.2018

29.11.2018

01.12.2018

11.12.2018

End of Date

08.12.2020

25.11.2019

20.11.2019

30.11.2020

21.11.2019

30.11.2019

05.12.2019

14.06.2019

28.11.2019

30.11.2019

10.12.2019

Dept Sec

INSTRUMENT
ATION

SP-
OPERATION

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

REFY ENGG
DEPT

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

COALCHPL-
OPERATION

WMD-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
OPERATION

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

UTIL-
ELECTRICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002411

2600002906

2600002870

2600002449

2600002666

2600002701

2600002602

2600002772

2600003004

2600002957

2600002838

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

Maintenance works in
expansion units of Air
Separation Plant-1complex
covering high speed rotating
machinery, pumps, turbines,fa

Maintenance of Alfa -Laval

make Centrifuges

"ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE,
TROUBLE SHOOTING,
MODIFICATION AND REPAIR
JOBSIN A B C AND G SHIFTS IN
RMHP IN THE FOLLOWING

AREAS AO

"Repair and Complete
Mechanical maintenance of all
EOT Cranes Electrical hoists in

SMS 2",

TYRE FITTING WORKS OF
EQUIPMENT OF FMD

"ASSISTANCE FOR SHIFT
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE

OF RMHP "

REPAIR OF INSIDE AND
OUTSIDE PERIPHERAL ROAD

RECLAMATION OF ROLLERS IN

LMMM.

"Maintenance of De-bricking
machines and GunningMachine
in Converter Shop of SMS."

"Maintenance and repair works
of rotary equipments

likeexhausters fans

compressors etc through out
the plant under PEM dept".

Overhaulling and Repair of
Guides and MMSM Choks in

RS&RS.

REPAIR OF CRANES AND
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENTS IN
SPECIAL BAR MILL.

Estimated
Mode of Cost(Lakhs
purchase )
SHORT
OPEN 23.12
TENDER
NOMINA
TION 5310
OPEN 123.76
OPEN 440.02
OPEN 20.88
OPEN 88.31
OPEN 36.40
SHORT
OPEN 6.15
TENDER
OPEN 41.25
OPEN 46.37
SHORT
OPEN 45.92
TENDER
OPEN 46.63

%age
Tendered above/
Cost(Lakhs) below
Est
2185 -5.50
53.10 0.00
123,51  -0.20
34449 -21.71
21.51 3.00
88.31 0.00
28.87 -20.69
521 -15.33
4120 -0.11
46.37 0.00
40.80 -11.16
39.55 -15.19

PO No.

4410002780

4410002782

4410002784

4410002785

4410002786

4410002788

4410002791

4410002792

4410002793

4410002794

4410002795

4410002796

LOI Date

23.11.2018

23.11.2018

26.11.2018

26.11.2018

27.11.2018

28.11.2018

28.11.2018

29.11.2018

28.11.2018

28.11.2018

29.11.2018

29.11.2018

Agency
Code

200059

200342

200224

208354

200111

200163

200018

200110

200084

200071

205045

208486
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Agency Desc

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

ALFA LAVAL
(INDIA) LIMITED

KAYPEE
ELECTRICAL
&INSTRUMENTA
TION

SAMYUKTH
CONSTRUCTION
S

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGINEERING &

SRI RA] MOHAN
ENTERPRISES

M SANJEEVA
REDDY

SAMMANGI &
BROTHERS

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGG SERVICES

MASS ERECTORS

SRI SAI GANESH
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JR

CONSTRUCTION
S

Date of start

12.12.2018

17.12.2018

01.12.2018

02.12.2018

01.12.2018

11.12.2018

01.12.2018

11.01.2019

18.02.2019

20.12.2018

01.02.2019

20.02.2019

End of Date

11.12.2019

16.12.2020

30.11.2019

01.12.2020

30.11.2019

10.12.2019

31.08.2019

10.01.2020

17.02.2020

19.12.2019

31.01.2020

19.02.2020

Dept Sec

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

LUB&HYD

RMHP-
ELECTRICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

FMD

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

LMMM-
MECHANICAL
SMS-
MECHANICAL

PEM

RSRS-
OPERATION

SBM-MECH

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002963

2600003201

2600002441

2600002811

2600002865

2600002479

2600002931

2600003032

2600002864

2600002692

2600003001

2600003021

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

45

46

47

48

49

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work Mode of
purchase

Laying of Telephone cables and
I‘eCtlfl-Ca-thl’l.Of defectivecables / OPEN
cable joints in RM,ES &
TOWNSHIP areas”
"Laying of Telephone cables and
rectification of defective cable OPEN
jointsin IRON & STEEL ZONE
areas”

Technological assistance for” OPEN
upkeep of CCS area of SMS-2".
CLEANING WORKS IN BF-1 & OPEN

COOLING SYSTEM.

REPAIR OF 60 MW GENERATOR NOMINA
ROTOR TION

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

20.42

13.61

257.17

129.63

500.00

Tendered
Cost(Lakhs) below
Est

21.24

14.16

172.00

94.50

500.00

%age
above/

4.00

4.00

-33.12

-27.10

0.00

PO No.

4410002797

4410002798

4410002799

4410002800

4410002801

LOI Date

29.11.2018

29.11.2018

30.11.2018

30.11.2018

30.11.2018

Agency
Code

200206

200223

200207

200021

200595

Page 5 of 12

Agency Desc

V.R.
ENGINEERING &
COMPANY

MAMATA
ELECTRICAL
ENTERPRISES

P INDRASENA
REDDY CIVIL
CONTRACTORS
P APPALA
NAIDU

BHARAT HEAVY
ELECTRICALS
LTD-ISBG

Date of start

20.03.2019

20.03.2019

21.12.2018

10.12.2018

30.11.2018

End of Date

19.03.2020

19.03.2020

20.12.2019

09.12.2019

29.05.2019

Dept Sec

TELECOM

TELECOM

SMS-
OPERATION

BF-
OPERATION

TPP-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx Remarks
Number
2600002679-1
2600002679-2
2600002678 PGB
2600002754 PGB
2600003260 PGB



SIN

10

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work Mode of
purchase s

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE JOBS E)I;EET

IN TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT TENDER

Technological Assistance for
Operational Works in shipping area OPEN
ofSpecial Bar Mill.

CAPITAL REPAIR OF 60 MW TG

TURBINE LIMITED

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
OPERATIONAL WORKS IN

CASSETTE PREPARATIONAREA OF OPEN
STRUCTURAL MILL

REPAIR OF MECHANICAL

EQUIPMENTS IN FINISHINGAREA OPEN
SPECIAL BAR MILL.

Hard facing and Maintenance SHORT
welding in Sinter Plant (Part-8) OPEN
for2018-19. TENDER
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE SHORT
WORKS PERTAINING TO CRANES, OPEN
VENTILATION SYSTEMSAND FIRE TENDER
FIGHTING SYSTEMS OF WRM-2

ELECTRICAL MODIFICATION AND SHORT
REPAIR CONTRACT OF WATER OPEN
MANAGEMENT DEPTT TENDER

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
OPERATIONAL WORKS IN COLOUR

CODING,STICKERING, TAGGING OPEN
AND PAINTING OF MATERIAL OF
STRUCTURAL MILL.

REPAIR OF TOCBs,STRUCTURAL E)I;SET
AND WELDING WORKS IN LMMM TENDER

13.37

83.22

37.35

119.74

74.38

12.82

22.98

28.61

50.95

25.04

Estimated Tendered
Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs

12.56

83.01

34.00

77.98

75.26

13.25

19.29

27.55

50.86

21.24

%age
above/
below
Est

-6.07

-0.25

-8.97

-34.88

1.18

3.39

-16.06

-3.70

-0.19

-15.16

PO No.

4410002746

4410002747

4410002748

4410002749

4410002750

4410002751

4410002752

4410002753

4410002755

4410002756

LOI Date

01.11.2018

01.11.2018

01.11.2018

02.11.2018

03.11.2018

05.11.2018

05.11.2018

06.11.2018

07.11.2018

08.11.2018

Page 6 of 12

Agency
Code

200024

200164

206151

200035

200204

200090

200201

200129

204495

200107

Agency Desc

RADHA
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JAYALAXMI
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

SYNERGY
POWER (P)
LTD.

ABDUL
RASHEED

ORION
ENTERPRISES

SRI DIVYA
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

KUMAR
FABRICATORS
& ERECTORS

SRINIVASA
ENGINEERING
& CO

LV
ENTERPRISES

SG
CONSTRUCTIO
N

Date of start

24.11.2018

11.11.2018

05.11.2018

03.11.2018

10.11.2018

13.11.2018

11.01.2019

27.12.2018

01.12.2018

15.11.2018

End of Date

23.11.2019

10.11.2019

30.09.2019

02.11.2019

09.11.2019

12.11.2019

10.01.2020

26.12.2019

30.11.2019

14.11.2019

Dept Sec

TRAFFIC-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

TPP-
MECHANICAL

STM-OPN

SBM-MECH

SP-
MECHANICAL

WRM-2-
MECHANICAL

WMD-

ELECTRICAL

STM-OPN

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002887

2600002332

2600003006

2600002770

2600002427

2600002757

2600002857

2600002830

2600001821

2600002760

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

"Cleaning of coking coal reclaiming
conveyors stream and coal
stockyardand beds, yard conveyors
and equipment etc in RMHP coal

Hot line water washing of 220 KV
Switch yard equipments
andinterconnecting Transmission
lines at Visakhapatnam Steel Plant.

RETREADING AND REPAIR OF
TYRES OF EARTH MOVING
EQUIPMENTS &VEHICLES OF FMD

Repair and Rewinding of one 315

KW LOCP HT motor stator of RMHP

andtwo630 KW SGP HT motor
stators of BF for ERS.

Electrical Repair jobs in CDCP-1&2
Chambers & CapitalRepairs in
Chambers of CDCP in CO&CCP.

Electrical Repair jobs in CDCP-3 & 4 SHORT

Chambers & CapitalRepairs in
Chambers of CDCP in CO&CCP.

Preventive Maintenance &
Condition Monitoring of all
ElectricalEquipments in Batteries
3&4.

Preventive Maintenance &
Condition Monitoring of all
ElectricalEquipments in Batteries
1&2.

TECHNOLOGICAL CLEANING JOBS
OF EQUIPMENTS / VEHICLES OF
FMD

. %age
Mode of Estimated Tendered above/ Agenc
Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs PO No. LOI Date gency Agency Desc
purchase s below Code
Est

PEN 87.36 7790 -10.83 4410002757 09.11.2018 200131 T A HEGDE
LUSTRE

OPEN 86.91 86.81 -0.12 4410002758 12.11.2018 200475 ENGINEERING
CORPORATION
SUNDARAM

OPEN 59.57 62.55 5.00 4410002759 13.11.2018 200320 INDUSTRIES
PRIVATE LTD
Indian

OPEN 29.12 2440 -16.20 4410002760 13.11.2018 208550 Engineering
Company

SHORT EEI;??RICAL &

OPEN 10.77 8.84 -1791 4410002761 13.11.2018 200141

TENDER ELECTRONIC
PRODU
CHINNI

OPEN 10.09 8.28 -1791 4410002762 13.11.2018 208483 PRASAD

TENDER ENGINEERING
WORKS

SHORT SUjA

OPEN 15.11 10.66 -29.43 4410002764 15.11.2018 200193 ENTEPRISES

TENDER

SHORT SRINIVASA

OPEN 15.07 10.64 -29.43 4410002766 15.11.2018 200129 ENGINEERING

TENDER & CO

SHORT

OPEN 14.10 14.10 0.00 4410002767 16.11.2018 200052 S KRISHNA

TENDER

Page 7 of 12

Date of start

16.11.2018

01.12.2018

19.11.2018

26.11.2018

19.11.2018

19.11.2018

26.11.2018

26.11.2018

13.04.2019

End of Date

15.11.2019

30.11.2019

18.11.2019

25.05.2019

18.11.2019

18.11.2019

25.10.2019

25.10.2019

12.04.2020

Dept Sec

RMHP-
OPERATION

DNW

FMD

ERS

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
ELECTRICAL

FMD

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002687

2600002823

2600002612

2600002782

2600002894-1

2600002894-2

2600002844-1

2600002844-2

2600002850

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB



SIN

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

0,
Mode of Estimated Tendered :E::)gvee/
Name of work Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s below
Est
MAINTENANCE WORKS OF
INSTRUMENTATION SYSTEMS IN
THE EXPANTION AREAS OFSINTER OPEN 221.69 232.45 4.85
MACHINE-3, ROLLING MILLS, ASP,
CRMP AND RMHP [PART
Unloading and Dozing of ESP Dust
& Lime Dust in Sinter Plant-1. OPEN 81.96 2890 -64.74
Repair / Reclamation of vlves, PCM
Rollers & Technologicalassistance OPEN 27.19 26.86 -1.22
in UERS(ES&F).
Refractory Lining Jobs of SMS-I and
SMS-II, Rolling Mills and AlliedUnits OPEN 218.04 218.04 0.00
CAPITAL REPAIR WORKS OF
WAGON TIPPLERS IN RMHP (OT & OPEN 26.84 26.64 -0.75
CT)
Cutting, Bagging & Loading of solid
Pitch in Coal Chemical Plant. OPEN 7196 68.90 4.26
Civil Maintenance jobs (Inside the
plant) of WMD. OPEN 54.61 54.56  -0.09
REWINDING OF ARMATURE COILS
AND REPLACEMENT OF
COMMUTATOR OF 209 OPEN 11.34 9.40 -17.11
KWSTRAIGHTNER DC MOTORS OF
MMSM
Peripheral cleaning works of
CO&CCP Batteries. OPEN 137.52 126.06 8.33
copat jobe and Mantenanceof  SHORT
Her;\tE):chan ers in Utilities OPEN 2798 27.98 0.00
8 TENDER
Department
Repair/Modification for up keeping SHORT
of Electrical equipments OPEN 14.58 14.52  -0.45
of UTILITIES dept TENDER

PO No.

4410002768

4410002769

4410002771

4410002772

4410002773

4410002774

4410002775

4410002776

4410002777

4410002778

4410002779

LOI Date

16.11.2018

16.11.2018

19.11.2018

19.11.2018

20.11.2018

20.11.2018

22.11.2018

22.11.2018

22.11.2018

23.11.2018

23.11.2018
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Agency
Code

200093

200371

200208

200080

200064

200022

208511

204539

206272

200259

200029

Agency Desc

CONSTRUCTIO
N
CORPORATION

SUNITHA
PADMASRI
ENTERPRISES
DELMET
COATINGS
PRIVATE
LIMITED

SANGAM STEEL
FABRICATION

CLT
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

P DHANANJAYA
REDDY

PYDIMAMBA
INDUSTRIES
ENGINEERS &
co

MAHALAKSHMI
ELECTRICAL
WORKS

P.A.
CONSTRUCTIO
N

ANIL
ENGINEERING
WORKS

SRIVIDYA
CONSTRUCTIO
N WORKS

Date of start

08.12.2018

26.11.2018

21.11.2018

01.12.2018

22.11.2018

01.12.2018

06.12.2018

15.12.2018

29.11.2018

01.12.2018

11.12.2018

End of Date

08.12.2020

25.11.2019

20.11.2019

30.11.2020

21.11.2019

30.11.2019

05.12.2019

14.06.2019

28.11.2019

30.11.2019

10.12.2019

Dept Sec

INSTRUMENT
ATION

SP-
OPERATION

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

REFY ENGG
DEPT

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

COALCHPL-
OPERATION

WMD-
MECHANICAL

MMSM-
ELECTRICAL

COKEOVEN-
OPERATION

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

UTIL-
ELECTRICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002411

2600002906

2600002870

2600002449

2600002666

2600002701

2600002602

2600002772

2600003004

2600002957

2600002838

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

Maintenance works in expansion
units of Air Separation Plant-
1complex covering high speed
rotating machinery, pumps,
turbines,fa

Maintenance of Alfa -Laval make
Centrifuges1) Your budgetary offer
letter

"ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE,
TROUBLE SHOOTING,
MODIFICATION AND REPAIR
JOBSIN A B C AND G SHIFTS IN
RMHP IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS
AO

"Repair and Complete Mechanical
maintenance of all EOT Cranes
Electrical hoists in SMS 2"

TYRE FITTING WORKS OF
EQUIPMENT OF FMD

"ASSISTANCE FOR SHIFT
MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE OF
RMHP ".

REPAIR OF INSIDE AND OUTSIDE
PERIPHERAL ROAD

"Maintenance of De-bricking
machines and GunningMachine in
Converter Shop of SMS."

"Maintenance and repair works of
rotary equipments likeexhausters
fans compressors etc through out
the plant under PEM dept"

Overhaulling and Repair of Guides
and MMSM Choks in RS&RS.

Mode of

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

NOMINA
TION

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

SHORT
OPEN
TENDER

23.12

53.10

123.76

440.02

20.88

88.31

36.40

41.25

46.37

45.92

Estimated Tendered

Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s

21.85

53.10

123.51

344.49

21.51

88.31

28.87

41.20

46.37

40.80

%age
above/
below
Est

-5.50

0.00

-0.20

-21.71

3.00

0.00

-20.69

-0.11

0.00

-11.16

PO No.

4410002780

4410002782

4410002784

4410002785

4410002786

4410002788

4410002791

4410002793

4410002794

4410002795

LOI Date

23.11.2018

23.11.2018

26.11.2018

26.11.2018

27.11.2018

28.11.2018

28.11.2018

28.11.2018

28.11.2018

29.11.2018
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Agency
Code

200059

200342

200224

208354

200111

200163

200018

200084

200071

205045

Agency Desc

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

ALFA LAVAL
(INDIA)
LIMITED

KAYPEE
ELECTRICAL
&INSTRUMENT
ATION

SAMYUKTH
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGINEERING
&

SRI RA] MOHAN
ENTERPRISES

M SANJEEVA
REDDY

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGG SERVICES

MASS
ERECTORS

SRI SAI
GANESH
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Date of start

12.12.2018

17.12.2018

01.12.2018

02.12.2018

01.12.2018

11.12.2018

01.12.2018

18.02.2019

20.12.2018

01.02.2019

End of Date

11.12.2019

16.12.2020

30.11.2019

01.12.2020

30.11.2019

10.12.2019

31.08.2019

17.02.2020

19.12.2019

31.01.2020

Dept Sec

UTIL-
MECHANICAL

LUB&HYD

RMHP-
ELECTRICAL

SMS-
MECHANICAL

FMD

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

SMS-
MECHANICAL

PEM

RSRS-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600002963

2600003201

2600002441

2600002811

2600002865

2600002479

2600002931

2600002864

2600002692

2600003001

Remarks

PGB

BG

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

41

42

43

44

45

46

PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

REPAIR OF CRANES AND
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENTS IN
SPECIAL BAR MILL.

Laying of Telephone cables and
rectification of defectivecables /
cable joints in RM,ES & TOWNSHIP
areas”.

"Laying of Telephone cables and
rectification of defective cable
jointsin IRON & STEEL ZONE
areas”.

"Technological assistance for
upkeep of CCS area of SMS-2".

CLEANING WORKS IN BF-1 &
COOLING SYSTEM.

REPAIR OF 60 MW GENERATOR
ROTOR

0,
Mode of Estimated Tendered :E::)gvee/
Cost(Lakh Cost(Lakhs
purchase s below
Est
OPEN 46.63 39.55 -15.19
OPEN 20.42 21.24 4.00
OPEN 13.61 14.16 4.00
OPEN 257.17 172.00 -33.12
OPEN 129.63 94.50 -27.10
NOMINA
TION 500.00 500.00 0.00

PO No.

4410002796

4410002797

4410002798

4410002799

4410002800

4410002801

LOI Date

29.11.2018

29.11.2018

29.11.2018

30.11.2018

30.11.2018

30.11.2018

Agency
Code

208486

200206

200223

200207

200021

200595
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Agency Desc

JR
CONSTRUCTIO
NS

V.R.
ENGINEERING
& COMPANY

MAMATA
ELECTRICAL
ENTERPRISES

P INDRASENA
REDDY CIVIL
CONTRACTORS

P APPALA
NAIDU
BHARAT
HEAVY
ELECTRICALS
LTD-ISBG

Date of start

20.02.2019

20.03.2019

20.03.2019

21.12.2018

10.12.2018

30.11.2018

End of Date

19.02.2020

19.03.2020

19.03.2020

20.12.2019

09.12.2019

29.05.2019

Tender/Rfx

Dept Sec Number Remarks
SBM-MECH 2600003021

TELECOM 2600002679-1

TELECOM 2600002679-2

SMS-

OPERATION 2600002678 PGB
BE- 2600002754 PGB
OPERATION

TPP-

MECHANICAL 2600003260 PGB



PO report of 01.11.2018 to 30.11.2018 (NOMINATIONS AWARDED)

Tendered Yoage
SINO Name of work and Lo Mode of Estimated Cost(Lakhs above/ PO No.
purch Cost(Lakhs ) below
Est

Annual Maintenance Contract for SPM NOMINATI

. 3.14 3.14 0.00 4410002765
make instruments ON
Mamt.enance of Alfa -Laval make NOMINATI 53.10 53.10 0.00 4410002782
Centrifuges ON
REPAIR OF 60 MW GENERATOR NOMINATI
ROTOR ON 500.00 500.00 0.00 4410002801

LOI Date Agency

15.11.2018 203591

23.11.2018 200342

30.11.2018 200595
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Agency Desc Date of start Time Of, Dept Sec
completion

SPM INSTRUMENT TECH SERV-

INDIA PVT. LTD. 20.11.2018 19.11.2019 MECH

ALFA LAVAL (INDIA)

LIMITED 17.12.2018 16.12.2020 LUB&HYD

BHARAT HEAVY TPP-

:ES[igEéZTRICALS LTD- 30.11.2018 29.05.2019 MECHANICAL

Notification No.

2600003120

2600003201

2600003260

Remarks

BG

PGB



SINO

Tender No. &
Date

2600003066
Dt: 08.11.2018

2600003069
Dt: 05.11.2018

2600003070
Dt: 06.11.2018

2600003086
Dt: 17.11.2018

2600003104
Dt: 05.11.2018

2600003118
Dt: 21.11.2018

2600003126
Dt: 12.11.2018

2600003184
Dt: 28.11.2018

2600003260-N

Details of Tenders floated between 01.11.2018 and 30.11.2018 in which Integrity pact was made a part of Tender

Brief description of work

STRUCTURAL FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF
STEEL MEMBERS IN SMS-2 AREA LIKE REPAIRING
OF EXISTING MS ROOF AREA AND OTHER MISC JOBS
IN SMS-1&2 AREA

Technological assistance, housekeeping and
mechanical maintenance jobs for service water
equipment in BF pump houses.

Mechanical Maintenance of GCP equipments in SMS-
2 and Manpower assistance to Mechanical planning
sections of SMS-2

Technological Assistance in Billet Storage Yard of
SMS 2

Scrap arising due to Quality Control Order -
Collection, Processing and Supply to SMS-1/11
Note: Welfare Allowance is Applicable for this work.

Technological Assistance for operational works in
Roll Shop of Special Bar Mill

Mechanical Maintenance, Repair / Replacement of
Structures, Equipments, Pipe lines and Technological
Assistance for upkeeping of
units/installation/records etc. of EMD(Mech).

Technological assistance for online jam lancing of
blowing lance, and miscellaneous lancing jobs at
BOF of SMS-2

REPAIR OF 60 MW GENERATOR ROTOR

Estimated
Cost(Lakhs

102.34

130.87

201.54

133.71

930.96

160.11

135.52

101.60

500.00

Awarded
Value(Lakh
S

)

500.00
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Name of the
successful Party

M/s BHARAT
HEAVY
ELECTRICALS
LTD-ISBG

Contract number
and date

4410002801

Name of the EIM
indicated in the
Tender

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya

kumar
Sri Siva Prasad

Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

Sri Siva Prasad
Rao,

Sri VVR Sastry &
Sri PK Vijaya
kumar.

In case Contract

Remarks
was not awarded, .
if any
present staus

TOD 26.11.2018 NIL
TOD 08.12.2018 NIL
TOD 11.12.2018 NIL
TOD 18.12.2018 NIL
TOD 06.12.2018 NIL
TOD 20.12.2018 NIL
TOD 15.12.2018 NIL
TOD 29.12.2018 NIL

-------- NIL
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